

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6340 OF 2004

ANAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR S.&V. OF TRIBE CLAIMS &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 23311-23312 of 2004
(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 28/07/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. Nilkanth Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bombarde, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Bombarde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (N/P)

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6340 of 2004

During the course of arguments, on a pointed query by the Court as to what response the appellant had given to letter dated 4th November, 2003 issued by the Maharashtra Pollution Control Board, giving him a final opportunity to submit the caste validity certificate, learned Senior Counsel appearing for

the appellant prays for a short adjournment to seek instructions. In the interests of justice, we accede to the prayer.

Let the case be listed on 2nd August, 2011 as part-heard. Learned counsel shall also ascertain from the appellant as to what reply was sent by him to his employer's letter dated 13th November, 2001 and 15th September, 2003.

SLP(C) Nos. 23311-23312 of 2004

As per the office report, on the demise of learned counsel, who was representing the petitioner, notice was sent to the petitioner at his last known address for making alternative arrangements. It is reported that the addressee has left the said premises. The petitioner remains unrepresented. In that view of the matter, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master